L09000054661

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
,
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certificates of Status
<u> </u>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
-
· ·
·
-

Office Use Only



900156774969

06/04/09--01040--011 **155.00

FILEU 2009 JUN -4 AM IO: 32 SECRETARY OF STATE

C. LEWIS

JUN 5 2009

EXAMINER

William K. Gordon Attorney at Law

P.O. Box 1017, 854B North SR 21, Melrose, FL 32666, (352) 475-1357 Fax (352) 475-2059

June 2, 2009

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Simply Spatacular, LLC

Enclosed is the Cover Letter, Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company and Articles of Dissolution for a Limited Liability Company along with a check in the amount of \$155; \$130 of which is for the Filing Fee and Certificate of Status and \$25 for the Dissolution of a Limited Liability Company. We are dissolving the existing Simply Spatacular, LLC so that the name may be available and acquired by Articles of Organization for Simply Spatacular, managing member – Stacey Johnstone.

Sincerely,

William K. Gordon

FILE MID: 32
2009 JUN-4 MID: 32
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of Co			
SUBJI	ECT:	Simpl	/ Spatacular, LLC	
		Name of Limite	f Liability Company	
The en	closed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are s	abmitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	oondence concerning this matte	r to the following:	
			cey Johnstone	
			Name of Person	
		Simply	Spatacular, LLC	
			Firm/Company	
		2775 9	W 92nd Terrace	
			Address	
		Gain	esville, FL 32608	
		City	/State and Zip Code	,
		E-mail address: (to be used f	or future annual report notification)	
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, please	call:	
		y Johnstone	at (352) 332-1925	
	Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclo	sed is a check f	or the following amount:		
\$ 125	5.00 Filing Fee	Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Certified Copy Certificate of S (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is	Status &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:
Simply Spate	acular, LLC iability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(Masterio Milliano Notal) Estimo E	number of company, 2.250, or 1220.
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The maining address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2775 SW 92nd Terrace	2775 SW 92nd Terrace
Gainesville, FL 32608	Gainesville, FL 32608
	he registered agent are: Johnstone ame ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE AR
	92nd Terrace
	P.O. Box NOT acceptable) 08 FL tte, and Zip
Gainesville, FL 3260	08 FL 98 3
City, Sta	ite, and Zip
liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this cape statutes relating to the proper and complete	I to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as acity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all e performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

FILED

2009 JUN -4	AM 10:
SECRETAR' TAULAHASS	
(OPTIONA business day:	L) s prior
 er.	
ury	
	
11	y

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)